
AUTHORIZATION AND REPORT OF SALES
Under direction of the Board of Supervisors, by Resolution No. 03-537 , dated October 21, 2003, the property listed below was offered for sale at public auction on March 10, 2004, and was disposed of as follows:

ASSESSMENT NO. DEFAULT NO. STATE COUNTY COST DEED ISSUED TO:
LAST ASSESSEE YEAR DEF.      SALE     ADV. REC. SALES SALES OF REDEMPTION CURRENT EXCESS DATE OF DEED

 ITEM MINIMUM BID REC. DATA      PRICE COST FEE FEES FEE NOTICE AMOUNT TAXES PROCEEDS REASON IF NOT SOLD

7 005-180-005-540          052-048
(was 05-180-005-40) 80 WITHDRAWN
1/12th Interest, Portion Lot 277, Rancho 1997
Arroyo Seco 2002/0008081
Hill, Barbara et al
Minimum Bid:  $1,900.00

8 005-320-036-000          005-014
(was 05-320-030-10) 101 NO BIDS
Portion Parcels A & B, 31-M-1 1993
Baccarat Ione Developers LLC 1998/006133
Minimum Bid:  $7,087,000.00

9 010-032-008-502          003-000
(was 10-032-008-02) 123 400.00$            50.00$        16.00$        1.50$          150.00$      -$           80.83$                    -$              101.67$           BRIAN ONETO
Mineral Rights, Lots 6, 7 & 8, Block 1, 1998 March 15, 2004
Plymouth 2003/0009931
Pearce, Mildred C Trust
Minimum Bid:  $400.00

10 010-061-013-502          003-000
(was 10-061-013-02) 124 500.00$            50.00$        16.00$        1.50$          150.00$      -$           201.58$                  14.40$          66.52$             BRIAN ONETO
Mineral Rights, Lots 9 & 10, Block 11, 1998 March 15, 2004
Plymouth 2003/0009932
Pearce, Mildred C Trust
Minimum Bid:  $500.00

11 010-062-002-502          003-000
(was 10-062-002-02) 125 400.00$            50.00$        16.00$        1.50$          150.00$      -$           98.71$                    10.79$          73.00$             BRIAN ONETO
Mineral Rights, Lot 1, Block 10, 1998 March 15, 2004
Plymouth 2003/0009933
Pearce, Mildred C Trust
Minimum Bid:  $400.00



AUTHORIZATION AND REPORT OF SALES
Under direction of the Board of Supervisors, by Resolution No. 03-537 , dated October 21, 2003, the property listed below was offered for sale at public auction on March 10, 2004, and was disposed of as follows:

ASSESSMENT NO. DEFAULT NO. STATE COUNTY COST DEED ISSUED TO:
LAST ASSESSEE YEAR DEF.      SALE     ADV. REC. SALES SALES OF REDEMPTION CURRENT EXCESS DATE OF DEED

 ITEM MINIMUM BID REC. DATA      PRICE COST FEE FEES FEE NOTICE AMOUNT TAXES PROCEEDS REASON IF NOT SOLD

25 044-340-023-000          002-034
Portion Parcel 15, 41-M-37 523 WITHDRAWN
B C Apartment Development 1998
Minimum Bid:  $2,400.00 2003/0009944

TOTALS 28,800.00$       350.00$      112.00$      10.50$        1,050.00$   650.00$      3,380.31$             376.34$        22,870.85$       

101110 101351 101654 101654 101654 101654 101654 101654



AUTHORIZATION AND REPORT OF SALES
Under direction of the Board of Supervisors, by Resolution No. 03-537 , dated October 21, 2003, the property listed below was offered for sale at public auction on March 10, 2004, and was disposed of as follows:

ASSESSMENT NO. DEFAULT NO. STATE COUNTY COST DEED ISSUED TO:
LAST ASSESSEE YEAR DEF.      SALE     ADV. REC. SALES SALES OF REDEMPTION CURRENT EXCESS DATE OF DEED

 ITEM MINIMUM BID REC. DATA      PRICE COST FEE FEES FEE NOTICE AMOUNT TAXES PROCEEDS REASON IF NOT SOLD

12 012-100-027-000          052-046
Parcel 5 Hidden Mesa Unit 2 144 REDEEMED
Winger, Ricky & Pamela 1998
Minimum Bid:  $13,000.00 2003/0009934

13 014-046-023-000          052-003
Lot 15, Block 2, River Pines Sub. No.1 158 REDEEMED
Travers, Kerrie S 1998
Minimum Bid:  $9,800.00 2003/0009935

14 014-073-030-000          052-003
Portion Lot 12, Block 10, River Pines 206 WITHDRAWN
Sub. No. 3 1997
Wells, Douglas H Estate of 2002/0008087
Minimum Bid:  $400.00

15 018-344-004-000          004-002
Lot 42 Mesa De Oro Sub. 235 REDEEMED
Beall, Carol 1998
Minimum Bid:  $3,300.00 2003/009937

16 020-241-004-000          002-033
Portion Lot 24, Block 10, Jackson 286 5,000.00$         50.00$        16.00$        1.50$          150.00$      -$           374.50$                27.13$          4,380.87$          MIKE KINCADE
Sanguinetti, Mrs Dena 1997 March 15, 2004
Minimum Bid:  $700.00 2002/0008090

17 029-035-009-000          052-085
Portion Lot 3, Block 11, Volcano 343 WITHDRAWN
Ferry, Esther Estate of et al 1993
Minimum Bid:  $1,100.00 1998/006141

18 030-220-039-502          052-086
(was 30-220-039-02) REDEEMED
Mineral Rights, Section 35, T7N, R12E 336
Gifford-Hill & Co Inc 1998
Minimum Bid:  $6,000.00 2003/0009938



AUTHORIZATION AND REPORT OF SALES
Under direction of the Board of Supervisors, by Resolution No. 03-537 , dated October 21, 2003, the property listed below was offered for sale at public auction on March 10, 2004, and was disposed of as follows:

ASSESSMENT NO. DEFAULT NO. STATE COUNTY COST DEED ISSUED TO:
LAST ASSESSEE YEAR DEF.      SALE     ADV. REC. SALES SALES OF REDEMPTION CURRENT EXCESS DATE OF DEED

 ITEM MINIMUM BID REC. DATA      PRICE COST FEE FEES FEE NOTICE AMOUNT TAXES PROCEEDS REASON IF NOT SOLD

1 001-130-004-502          052-086
(was 01-130-012-02) 1 600.00$            50.00$        16.00$        1.50$          150.00$      -$           319.76$                -$             62.74$               ALI ASGHAR NILCHI POUR
Mineral Rights, Section 18, T7N, R9E 1991 March 15, 2004
Dimmick, Edward;Rudolph, Bertram F Jr 1996/005999
Minimum Bid:  $600.00

2 003-062-003-000          052-038
Lot 220 Lake Camanche Village Unit 1 12 REDEEMED
Martinez, Ramon 1998
Minimum Bid:  $3,100.00 2003/0009928

3 003-062-006-000          052-038
Lot 223 Lake Camanche Village Unit 1 13 19,200.00$       50.00$        16.00$        1.50$          150.00$      325.00$      1,677.15$             261.05$        16,719.30$        SHARON LUNDGREN
Thompson, Nathan P & Debbie 1998 March 15, 2004
Minimum Bid:  $2,500.00 2003/0009929

4 003-081-008-000          052-038
Lot 362 Lake Camanche Village Unit 1 16 REDEEMED
Pina, Sergio Ramon 1998
Minimum Bid:  $3,400.00 2003/0009930

5 003-181-007-000          052-038
Lot 355 Lake Camanche Village Unit 1 9 WITHDRAWN
Miczek, Stanley W 1996
Minimum Bid:  $4,000.00 2001/0007151

6 005-180-005-520          052-048
(was 05-180-005-20) 92 REDEEMED
1/12th Interest, Portion Lot 277, Rancho 1992
Arroyo Seco 2000/0005998
Allen, Jeanette et al
Minimum Bid:  $1,700.00



AUTHORIZATION AND REPORT OF SALES
Under direction of the Board of Supervisors, by Resolution No. 03-537 , dated October 21, 2003, the property listed below was offered for sale at public auction on March 10, 2004, and was disposed of as follows:

ASSESSMENT NO. DEFAULT NO. STATE COUNTY COST DEED ISSUED TO:
LAST ASSESSEE YEAR DEF.      SALE     ADV. REC. SALES SALES OF REDEMPTION CURRENT EXCESS DATE OF DEED

 ITEM MINIMUM BID REC. DATA      PRICE COST FEE FEES FEE NOTICE AMOUNT TAXES PROCEEDS REASON IF NOT SOLD

19 030-530-055-000          052-086
Unparceled Lot, 50-M-36 342 WITHDRAWN
Unknown 1998
Minimum Bid:  $500.00 2003/0009939

20 031-020-009-000          052-084
Portion Sections 30 & 31, T7N, R13E 349 REDEEMED
Walters, Stanley T 1998
Minimum Bid:  $9,300.00 2003/0009940

21 032-180-038-000          052-086
Portion Lot 281, Amador Pines Unit 4 377 WITHDRAWN
Billington, Kristine S & Nixon, Shauneen 1998
& Hunt, Rose 2003/0009941
Minimum Bid:  $8,100.00

22 033-780-013-000          052-086
Lot 30 Fairway Pines Unit IIA 434 REDEEMED
Jace, David G & Loreen H 1998
Minimum Bid:  $6,100.00 2003/0009942

23 038-180-015-000          052-086
Portion Section 3, T6N, R12E 492 WITHDRAWN
Fillmore, La Verne 1997
Minimum Bid:  $7,300.00 2002/0008099

24 044-320-018-520          052-049
(was 44-320-018-20) 522 2,700.00$         50.00$        16.00$        1.50$          150.00$      325.00$      627.78$                62.97$         1,466.75$          RIAZ T. SIDDIQUI
1/4 Interest, Section 10, T5N, R11E 1998 March 15, 2004
Woehrle, John & Earlene; George & 2003/0009943
Margaret Trust
Minimum Bid:  $1,300.00


